

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
32186-32199/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
23/09/2014 in WP No. 16982/2010, 23/09/2014 in WP No.
17485/2010, 23/09/2014 in WP No. 16960/2010, 23/09/2014 in WP No.
17295/2010, 23/09/2014 in WP No. 16983/2010, 23/09/2014 in WP No.
16974/2010, 23/09/2014 in WP No. 16964/2010, 23/09/2014 in WP No.
16965/2010, 23/09/2014 in WP No. 16966/2010, 23/09/2014 in WP No.
16988/2010, 23/09/2014 in WP No. 16986/2010, 23/09/2014 in WP No.
16987/2010, 23/09/2014 in WP No. 16985/2010, 23/09/2014 in WP No.
16989/2010, 23/09/2014 in WP No. 16990/2010, 23/09/2014 in WP No.
17327/2010, 23/09/2014 in WP No. 16984/2010, 23/09/2014 in WP No.
17318/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

S G JAMALUDHEEN ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS ETC ETC
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32427-32452/2014

SLP(C) No. 32333-32357/2014

SLP(C) No. 33470-33548/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 32427-52

Of 2014

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh Dev, Adv.

Ms. Divya Nair, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For Mr.N. Ganpathy, AOR

Digitally signed by

In SLP 32186-99

Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2014.12.04

17:12:19 IST

Of 2014

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

2

In SLP 32333-57
Of 2014

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

In SLP 33470-48
Of 2014

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Nityanand Naik, Adv.
Mr. Javed Ur Rehman, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Iyyer, Adv.
For Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. Subramanya Jois, Sr. Adv.
Nos. 4 to 15 Mr. Harisha S.R., Adv.
For Mr. P.S. Tripathi, Adv.

For RR Nos. 1 & 2 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate has entered appearance on
behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2. Mr. Harisha S.R., Advocate
has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 4 to 15.

Service of notice on these respondents is waived.

Issue notice to the remaining respondents only.

Until further orders, such of the appointees who were
inducted into service in the year 2008, and are continuing in
service shall not be disturbed, and shall be permitted to
continue in service.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master