

ITEM NO.3.1 & 3.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.32333-32357/2014

MD SHARASH CHANDRA HEGDE AND ORS. ETC. ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS ETC ETC
 (Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No. 130096/2018 IN
 SLP(C) Nos.3911-3949/2017

(For dispensing with service of notice)

Date : 04-02-2019 These petitions were called on
 for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

For Petitioners)/
 Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Parikshit P Aangadi, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters before regular Court, where

service is complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 3911-3949/2017

It is reported that respondent Nos. 3 to 41 are already represented in connected matters.

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve respondent Nos. 3 to 41 through counsel already representing these respondents in connected matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. - cum - P.S.

[Tapan Kr. Chakraborty]
Asstt. Registrar